

Shri Govindsing Rathod Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Dahatonda's

### Shri Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts and Science College, Murtizapur Dist.-Akola (MS)

Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

Website - <a href="http://rgrcollmzr.ac.in">http://rgrcollmzr.ac.in</a>



#### 3.4: EXTENSION ACTIVITIES

3.4.2: Awards and recognitions received for extension activities from government / government recognised bodies.



Shri. Govindsing Rathod Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Dahatonda's

### Shri. Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts & Science College

Murtizapur, Dist. Akola, Pin Code 444107 (MS)

(Affiliated By S.G.B. Amravati University, Amravati)

www.rgrcollmzr.ac.in Ph. No. 07256-243951 Email: artssciencecollege@rediffmail.com Fax No. 07256-242021

Smt. D. R. Rathod President

Dr. A. R. Rathod Secretary Dr. A. P. Charjan Principal

Ref. RGRASK/2012-23/55R

Date 10/03/2023

#### Declaration

This is to declare that the information, reports, true copies, numerical data, etc. furnished in this file as supporting documents are verified by IQAC and found correct.

Hence this certificate.

Dr. P. M. Makode

Shri. Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts and Science College, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola Dr. A. P. Charjan
Principal
Shri. Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts & Science
College, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola





## Shri Govindsing Rathod Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Dahatonda's Shri Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts and Science College, Murtizapur Dist.-Akola, (MS)

Website: <a href="https://rgrcollmzr.ac.in/">https://rgrcollmzr.ac.in/</a>

### *3.4.2*

Awards and recognition received for extension activities from government /government recognized bodies during the last five years

Academic Year: 2021-22 to 2017-18



# Shri Govindsing Rathod Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Dahatonda's Shri Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts and Science College, Murtizapur Dist.-Akola, (MS)

Website: <a href="https://rgrcollmzr.ac.in/">https://rgrcollmzr.ac.in/</a>

3.4.2 Number of awards and recognitions received for extension activities from government /government recognized bodies during the last five years (10)			
Name of the activity	Name of the Award/ recognition for Institution for the Institution	Name of the Awarding government/government recognized bodies	Year of award
Training camp on disaster management	Avhan 2019	Dept. Of Higher & Technical Education, Government of Maharashtra	2019









### **AVHAN:2019**





CHANCELLOR'S BRIGADE: NSS WING TRAINING CAMP ON DISASTER MANAGEMENT

आव्हान-चान्सलर्स ब्रिगेड : आपत्ती व्यवस्थापन प्रशिक्षण शिबीर संघ व्यवस्थापक प्रमाणपत्र / Team Manager Certificate

श्री/श्रीमती Mr./Ms. Dange Sharada Subhash

of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

जिल्हा/District Akola

यास/हिस स्वामी रामानंद तीर्थ मराठवाडा विद्यापीठ, नांदेड यांच्या विद्यमाने दि. ३ जून ते १२ जून २०१९ या कालावधीत विद्यापीठ परिसरात आयोजित 'आव्हान-२०१९' - राज्यस्तरीय आपत्ती व्यवस्थापन प्रशिक्षण शिबीरात संघ व्यवस्थापक म्हणून कार्य केल्याबद्दल NDR फ्रेंड म्हणून गौरविण्यात येत असून, त्यासाठी हे प्रमाणपत्र प्रदान करण्यात येत आहे.

has worked as a **Team Manager** in the AVHAN-2019: Chancellor's Brigade - State Level Training Camp on Disaster Management, organized by **Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded**, in the campus during 3<sup>rd</sup> June to 12<sup>th</sup> June 2019 and he/she has been designated as NDR Friend. Hence this Certificate.

State Liaison Officer & OSD, NSS Cell Dept. of Higher & Technical Education, Government of Maharashtra

No. AVHAN 2019-0676

Vice-Chancellor SRTM University, Nanded